

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE **8/8/2023**

DEPT. **DPW**

SUBJECT: **2023-2024 Commercial Water**

Service Parts Bid

Michigan Pipe & Valve

Ferguson Waterworks

Etna Supply LLC

596 Kochville Road
Saginaw, MI 48604

4040 Eagles Nest Dr.
Flushing, MI 48433

4901 Clay Ave SW
Grand Rapids 49548

989-752-7911

810-691-2823

616-514-5295

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	1" METER KORNERHORN Ford Part #KH -4-NL	25	EA	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 3,275.00
2	PACK JOINT ASSEMBLY Ford Part # PJA4-44-C14-54-NL	50	EA	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 27.95	\$ 1,397.50
3	1" COPPERSETTER 70: Ford Part # 74-33-11-44-NL	10	EA	\$ 281.00	\$ 2,810.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 2,810.00
4	1-1/2" BALLCORP AWWA/CTS QJ: Ford Part #FB1000-6-Q-NL	15	EA	\$ 174.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 2,595.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 2,610.00
5	1" CPLG MIP/CTS QJ: Ford Part #C84-44-Q-NL	26	EA	\$ 21.75	\$ 565.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 587.60
6	1-1/2" BALL VALVE CTS PJ/CTS PJ: Ford Part ##B44-666-NL	15	EA	\$ 291.00	\$ 4,365.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	1.5: x 60FT K COPPER SOFT COIL 60FT ROLL	5	EA	\$11.35/foot	\$ 3,405.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$11.90/Foot	\$ 3,570.00
SubTotal					\$ 18,430.50	Sub Total	\$ 17,902.00	Sub Total	\$ 18,750.10

TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:\$2,500

N/A

N/A

N/A

DEPT

HEAD

GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE

AWARDED:

EXPIRATION DATE:

N/A

PURCH.

AGENT:

WORKERS COMPENSATION INSURANCE

COUNCIL

EXPIRATION DATE:

N/A

APPROVED:

STAFF

REC.:

SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP

PO NUMBER:

EXPIRATION DATE:

N/A

CITY OF OWOSSO BID TABULATION SHEET

DATE **8/8/2023**

DEPT. **DPW**

SUBJECT: **2023-2024 Commercial Water**

Service Parts Bid

Michigan Pipe & Valve

Ferguson Waterworks

Etna Supply LLC

596 Kochville Road
Saginaw, MI 48604

4040 Eagles Nest Dr.
Flushing, MI 48433

4901 Clay Ave SW
Grand Rapids 49548

989-752-7911

810-691-2823

616-514-5295

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		
				PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	
8	1x1-1/2 CPLG CTS QJ/CTS QJ: Ford Part # C44-46-Q-NL	24	EA	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,464.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 1,452.00	
9	1" COUPLING MTR NUT/MIP Ford Part # C38-44-2-625-NL	30	EA	\$ 18.25	\$ 547.50	19.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 570.00	
10	1-1/2: FLANGE/FIP Ford Part #CF31-66-NL	10	EA	\$ 53.00	\$ 530.00	53.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 55.75	\$ 557.50	
							"Prices firm until 10/8/23"			
							Mathematical Error			
7	Bid Proposal Total: \$21,073.00									
				Page 1 Total	\$ 18,430.50	Page 1 Total	\$ 17,902.00	Page 1 Total	\$ 18,750.10	
				Total	\$ 20,972.00	Total	\$20,490.00	Total	\$ 21,329.60	
TOTAL BID PRICING ADJUSTED FOR LOCAL PURCHASING PREFERENCE:\$2,500					N/A		N/A		N/A	